
ISL# 88380

22TX267{622
4379 TAYLORSVILLE ROAD, RED ROCK, TX 78662

Pmpertv:

Securit:/ Instrument:

Sale Infonnation :

Terms of Sale:

Obligarion Secusd

Sukitute Trustee:

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

The Propqty to be sold is &E ribcd as foIow:

SEEEXHIBTTA.LEGAL

Deed of Trust dat€d M,Irh l?, 2015 and rccoded on March 18, 2015 as lrsEument
Number 2015-002616 in thc rEal pqerty rccords of CALDVELL Coonty, Ta(as,
which contEim a pow€r ofsEle.

Feb,ruary 07, 2021, t 1:00 PIVI, or not later than tbree hours thercafter, Et ths maitr
edfmce of thc trcw Caldwell Couty Judicial C€ntEr locded at 1703 S. Colorado
Stre€,t, Loctlfit, Tcxa& or as d€signat€d by the Coutrty ConmissiorcIs Court.

Public auction to high€st biddrr ftr cash- In accordmce with Tems Propsty Code
sectim 51.009, thc Property will be sold I is, withor.rt any (xprcss€d r implied
wmanti€s, exccpt ss to warrmties of title, md will be rquircd by th3 trrrrhascr at its
own risk. In accordanc€ wi& Texas Propctty Codc s€ction 51.0075, the substihrte
tuste€ rEserves the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the
sale and will mnorurce the corditions before bidding is opcned for the first sale oftte
&y h€ld by tbe sub$itutc trust€c.

The Ded of Tlust executcd by BYRON P1OPE AND TAMMIE R POPE s€cues the
rcpayment of I Note dated March 17, 2015 in the amount of $256,1E4.00.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC, whose a&hess is c/o Carrington
Mortgage Seruic€s, LLc, 16(}0 South Douglass Road, Suite 20GA Anahcio, CA
92806, is thc culltot EstgEgee of the Decd of Trfft md Notc md CarriDgton
Mortgage S€rvic$, Lt C b the cuflrnt mortgsge suvirr fu the motgrgee. t'ursus
to a servicitrg 8gr€qnent amd Texas Propqty Code section 51.0025, lhe mrlgagec
alhorizes ths mortgage s€rvicar to sdmhistEr the forcclosurc on its behalf.

In accordanoo witt Texas hoperty Code s€c{ion 51.0076 and the Security InsEumetrt
referenced abov€, mortgagee dd mGtsage sErviccr's attorn€,y appoint Oe subetitute
tust€€B listed below.

K+h .-(
Filedthi8 J' oayot 3A-n zoj-Z

ilr3a 6 M
TERESA RODRIGUEZ
CLERI(, COUNTY. TEXAS

Deputy

ill]ililffiilillilflfllilttllilrl

Sandra Guerra



THIS INSTRI'MENT APFOINTS TIIE SI'ESTIIUTE TRUSTEES) IDEI{TINED TO SELL THE
PN,OTERTY DE,S(ruBED IN TED SECI'ruTY II{STRI'i{ENT DENTIFIED IN TIIIS NOTTCE OT SALE
TEE PERSION SIGNING TEIS NOTICE IS TflE ATIORI\EY OR AUIEORUED AGENT OF TEE
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICEN.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGIITS AS A MEMBER OF TIIE ARMED FONCES OF TIIE UNITED
STATES. IF YOU ANE OIT YOI]R SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY I'UTY, INCLI'DING
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF TEE TXXAS NATIONAL GUARD ORTED NATIONAL
GUARD OT ANOTEER STAIE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESER\IE C{)MPIONE.NT OT TEE ARMBD
FIOR,CES OF TIIE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTryE DUTY
MILITARY SERVICE To THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE TMMEIIIATELY.

/Z*z.r--

MiUer, George & Suggq PLLC
TmGy Middfi Atm€y at I,aw
Joosihsu Atr&iu& Attqffy d Law
5601 Democracy Drive, Suite 265
Plano, TX 75024

rcquirsments of

Substitute Tru$e€(s): Amy Ortia Patel, Dylan
Ruiz, Viollr Nunez, Dmicl McQude Merc€la
cmil Vatrns Ho, Cary Coftnbt]m, Joshua
Sanders, A.lecm Litton, Mstthew }I4sen, Thomas
cilbraiti, c rason spence,@) mgcn
Zavalq Michelle Jmes, tudud Zaval4 Jr.,

Jenryfer Sekieni:a Deana Ray, Riciard Zavala
Ir., Elizab€th Anderso, Dllstin CcorgG
c./o Miller, Georgc & Suggs, PLLC
5601 Democracy Driv€, Suit€ 265
Plano, TX 75024

Certificdc of Poding

declare under paalty of Derjury fl'et qa 16" tLI, day of
20,!!1 fneA and posted this Notice of Forpclosure Sale in accordance with the
County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(l) and 51.m2GX2).



NF ENTIALINKLE
Pagc I of I

Job#2O I 5oet I

EXHIBIT'A-
Proc I otr I

EI U RVEYET RET

All of a certaln tlact or parcel of land situad ln Caldwell County, Texas and belng a part of tfie G.W. Jam€s Survey A-

156 aod beirE a part of a tract of land called 19.152 acres rnd conve),ed to Scott Burdette by deed recorded In

Volurne 5O1 Page 47O of tlle offidal Re@rds of Caldwell County, Tdd and bdng rnote partlculady described as

follo^rs:

BEGIiNIM at a 1,/2' iru, pln tbut d u.d for bsis of funng in thc SW line of Tat4otsuille Road ard la CIE
NE llne of the abotle merrtbnd 79.752 aae tad aod in thc East @mer of a tret of land @lld 63A7 ao6
and @nueyed to Loretb Phlllips Rowlq by ded rE@ded ln Document tt14152o of the. sald Ofual R#rds
br the Nord1 come. thls tacX

TtlENcE s 59 degrGaa 47 mlnutas 53 acconds E with ttE E lltE of the eH 19.152 ae b'zt and
the Sw RE of Taylotsu b Raad 618.50 fect lD a U2' iroo pln fourd in a rcqtoant cons of tl|c sil
19-152 aae tad and dre awrent lyotd, @rr1ff of a bat of land @fid I5.OO2 ad6 and @rlveyd b Kyb A.

coner this tract

THENGE with the 5E and NE lirr6 of the sald 19.152 ac,e tu and lhe apryrct t Nw and sw ln6 of zhc
above mentbned Eayer bact fur the HlowIEr thrce (3) cou6es:
(1) s 30 degrees 14 minutcs 45 s€cond3 lfl 416.(11 fEc't b a 7,/2' lron dn foud h an dl @qw of
tl,€ sard 79.752 fre lra€t and an apqterrt e<W*rr @riq of tl€ sad k3|s tact brao ell6ng thls tac,;
(2) s 59 d6gieG. 52 tntn.rt . 27 ..conds E 59.13 H to a 1,/2'tron dn burd tn an exetbl
@md of tlre sad 19.152 acte bact and an awent ell onEr of tlre sai., 75.m2 acre ffi lor ttE ttpst
.*utherly E6t @mer thls Aact
(3) S 3f degrees ()7 manutes 27 s€conds W 455.25 fc€t to a 1,/2" lron pln found in the &uth
@rner of the sid 19.152 acre b'act and the apryrent W6t cgmer of lhe said Beayer Cmct and d1e apparent
NE llne of a @ of land atld 23-i61 aqes and @uneyed to Lonnle Andrews Jt by @ r@Rled ln
Document #142925 of tll€ said Offlclal Rffids for the guth camer tttls but.

THENCE N 58 degr€ca 08 mlnutef 07 seconds l., with tlE Sw llte of tli€ eid r9-7.a *c ba(;t and
tiE apqrcnt NE llne of tjre abtE ngrdot d 23.36I aoe a t 66r.26 feet r'l, a 7/2' hon ph found ud
for bsls of baring ln lrrc apparcot *uth @n er ol tlp abve ,rEntiot d 6.367 eE M br lhe W6t @ner
thls tracI.

THEI{CE I{ 30 d€grecs (X, minutB OO seconds E over and aqass tlt€ sald 79.152 aoe oact and Md1
tll€ SE lite of tlre satd 63az ne bact 85L-77 l€Ft, to tt e plac af Winnlrv @nbinit g 12.7€'5 acrga of
bnd firorc or less.

I hereby cenify t tat the forcEoing field notes are a tue and correct descriFtion of a surve), rnade under my darect
supervisbn on March 9, 2OL. THESE EIEIL OIE, ARE GRTIE ED A D ft5 CamlfEtrts GUARANIED FoR
usE nIITrt TI1E OttE R,Ai{5;AC|\ON ONLY DATED rrrI5 DATE Only those prlnts contalning the ralsed
surveyo/s seal and an original 'LfvF signature should be consldercd omdal and reted upon by the user-

P.tl. lEx I EzZ LEoxHA.rr,
FAx l5 t ar 39Et--j'6EiE EMA|

Ma ,@ac.a"-@
FFrEi.G (5 r z) 3lrcl-z(Iocl
t N KLCtt!tavEYala. Elcl M

i

I


